



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13268/2022**

BHARTIYA BIMA MAHASANGH & ANR. Petitioners

Through: **Mr. A.K. Jha, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: **Mr. Vikrant N Goyal, Mr. Shikhar Sardana and Mr. Ajay Singh, Advs. for R-1/UOI.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

% **13.09.2022**

Although respondent Nos. 3 and 4 are stated to have been placed on advance notice, none has appeared on their behalf when the matter was called.

Consequently, let learned counsel for the petitioner take steps for service on the said respondents through all permissible modes including via approved courier service.

List again on 13.12.2022.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

SEPTEMBER 13, 2022

SU