



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13268/2022**

BHARTIYA BIMA MAHASANGH & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr. A.K. Jha, Adv. (M:9810534432)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikrant N Goyal and Mr. Tesu Gupta, Advs. for R-1/UOI. (M:9953228888)
Mr. Atishaya Kaushal, Advocate for R-4. (M:9891952134)

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

% ORDER
13.12.2022

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Ms. Atishaya Kaushal, Id. Counsel appears for Respondent No.4. None appears for Respondent No.3. Let the matter be placed before the Registrar for completion of service and pleadings on 20th March, 2023.
3. List before Court on 26th July, 2023.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

DECEMBER 13, 2022

dj