



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13268/2022**

BHARTIYA BIMA MAHASANGH & ANR.Petitioners

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr.Vikrant N. Goyal, Advocate for
R-1 & 2

Ms.Atishaya Kaushal, Advocate for
R-4

None for R-3

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **20.03.2023**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

It is stated on behalf of counsel for respondent nos. 1 & 2 that no counter affidavit is proposed to be filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1 & 2 being proforma party.

At request, four weeks time is granted to respondent no.4 to file counter affidavit with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

On petitioner taking steps within two weeks, let notice be issued to respondent no. 3 by ordinary process, speed post and courier, returnable on 21.07.2023. It be indicated in the notice that counter affidavit, if any, be filed before the next date.

Vakalatnama stands filed on behalf of respondent no.4.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 20, 2023/sk