



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13268/2022**

BHARTIYA BIMA MAHASANGH & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajeev Singh, Mr. Samant Singh,
Ms. Pushpanjali Singh, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant N Goyal, Ms. Anushka,
Mr. Abhishrut Singh, Advocates
Mr. Anoop K. Kaushal, Ms. Atishaya
Kaushal, Advs. for R4

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

ORDER

% **23.04.2024**

On 27.07.2023, the Petitioners were directed to take steps for issuance of notice on Respondent No.3.

Nine months have passed and steps to serve Respondent No.3 have yet not been taken.

In the interest of justice and as a last opportunity, one week's time is granted to the Petitioner to pay the process fee for issuance of notice to Respondent No.3.

It is made clear that if the process fee is not paid within the stipulated time, the Writ Petition will be dismissed qua Respondent No.3 without reference to the Court.



List on 21.08.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 23, 2024

Rahul