



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13268/2022**

BHARTIYA BIMA MAHASANGH & ANR.Petitioners

Through: **Ms. Pushpanjali Singh, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr. Nitin**

Advs. for UOI

Mr. Anoop K. Kaushal, Ms. Atishaya

Kaushal, Advs. for R-3&4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **24.02.2025**

1. Counter-affidavit/s have been filed on behalf of respondent nos. 3 and
4. Let a copy thereof be supplied to the learned counsel for the petitioner, who is at liberty to file a rejoinder thereto within a period of four weeks from today.
2. List on 07.08.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2025/uk