



\$~41

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13268/2022

BHARTIYA BIMA MAHASANGH & ANR. ....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Anu H. Kirutthika, Adv.  
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr. Sumit  
Goswami and Mr. Arun Kumar  
Yadav, Advs.  
Ms. Atishaya Kaushal, Adv. for R-3  
and 4 (through v/c)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

%

**07.08.2025**

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 02.12.2025.

**By order**

**Court Master**

**AUGUST 7, 2025/cl**