



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13268/2022**

BHARTIYA BIMA MAHASANGH & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Anu H. Kirutthika, proxy counsel
for Mr. Rajiv Singh, Adv

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant N Goyal, Mr Kunal
Dixit, Mr Piyush Wadhwa, Mr. Yash
& Ms. Riya Singh, Advs for UOI.
Mr. Anoop K. Kaushal, Ms. Atishaya
Kaushal, Advs for Respondents 3 & 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

02.12.2025

At request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 28.04.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

DECEMBER 2, 2025

sk