



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13268/2022**

BHARTIYA BIMA MAHASANGH & ANR.Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Rajeev Singh, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Vikrant Niles Goyal, Ms. Nikita Goyal, Mr. Yash Basoya, Mr. Inderpreet Singh, Mr. Kunal Dixit, Adv.**

Mr. Anoop K. Kaushal, Ms. Atishaya Kaushal, Advocates for R2 & R3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 28.04.2026

1. List for hearing on 16.09.2026.
2. In the meantime, the parties are directed to place on record their written submissions along with relevant decisions before the next date of hearing.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 28, 2026

tr